Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Teccor® brand Thyristors
Standard Unidirectional SIDACs
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
K 220 1 G RP
SERIES
K:  Sidac
VOLTAGE
220: 200 to 230V
240: 220 to 250V
250: 240 to 265V
360: 340 to 380V
CIRCUIT FUNCTION
1:  Multipulse™
DEVICE PACKAGE
G: DO-15
PACKAGING OPTIONS
Blank:  Bulk
RP:  Tape and Reel
L
INCREASED H.V.
GENERATION CAPABILITY
Kxxx1GL
YMXXX®
DO-15
DO-15 Embossed Carrier RP Specifications
3.15 (80.0) TYP
DO-15
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed0.252
(6.4)
0.898
(22.8)
0.197
(5.0)
2.063
(52.4)
10.0 - 14.0
(254.0 - 356.0)
Meets all EIA RS-29-6 Standards
Packing Options